Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		the spelling	To correct an error in a cover sheet previously recorded. Specifically to correct the spelling of the last name of assignor Jean-Francois Paquette's last name as originally recorded at Real 019969, Frame 0623.		
CONVEYING PAR	ΤΥ DATA				
Name				Execution Date	٦
Jean-Jacques Ost	iguy			09/28/2007	1
Jean-Francois Paquette				09/28/2007	1
Alain Bouchard	•			09/28/2007	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	Matrox Graphics, Inc.				
Street Address:	1055 Boul. S	1055 Boul. St-Regis			Ĩ
City:	Dorval				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	H9P 2T4				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 11860		11866481			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(617)39	5-7070			
			tempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	617-39	5-7000			
Email:	rvdpatents@ll-a.com				
Correspondent Nar					
Address Line 1:	One Main Street, Eleventh Floor,				
Address Line 2:	Robert V. Donahoe Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142				
Address Line 4:	Cambri		13 02142		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		M1073-7011	19		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert V. Do	onahoe		
				PATENT	
500406752			•	DEEL . 020467 EDAME.	0000

PATENT REEL: 020167 FRAME: 0889

Total Attachments: 5 source=M1073-701119_Assignment#page1.tif source=M1073-701119_Assignment#page2.tif source=M1073-701119_Assignment#page3.tif source=M1073-701119_Assignment_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif source=M1073-701119_Assignment_Cover_Sheet#page2.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	7	Vame	Execution Date			
Jean-Jacques Ostig	<u>guy</u>		09/28/2007			
Jean-Francois Parquette			09/28/2007			
Alain Bouchard			09/28/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Matrox Graphics, Inc.						
Street Address:	1055 Boul. St-Regis					
City:	Dorval					
State/Country:	QUEBEC					
Postal Code:	H9P 2T4					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 118		866481				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(617)395-7070Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:617-395-7000Email:rvdpatents@ll-a.com						

Correspondent Name:Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLPAddress Line 1:One Main Street, Eleventh Floor,Address Line 2:Robert V. DonahoeAddress Line 4:Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M1073-701119			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert V. Donahoe			
Signature:	/Robert V. Donahoe/			
Date:	10/16/2007			
Total Attachments: 3 source=M1073-701119_Assignment#page1.tif source=M1073-701119_Assignment#page2.tif source=M1073-701119_Assignment#page3.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: PAT386884 Receipt Date: 10/16/2007 Fee Amount: \$40				

Return to home page

|.HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Jean-Jacques Ostiguy, of 11810 Philippe-Hébert, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H3M 2M6; Jean-François Paquette, of 49 château-Salins, Lorraine, Québec, Canada, J6Z 3P8; and Alain Bouchard, 24 François-Rapin, Notre-Dame-de-l'Île-Perrot, Québec, Canada, J7V 9G3, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Matrox Graphics, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 1055, Boul. St-Regis, Dorval, Québec, Canada H9P 2T4, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>October 3</u>, 2007 under Application Serial No. 11/866,481 and entitled SYSTEMS FOR AND METHODS OF CONTEXT SWITCHING IN A GRAPHICS PROCESSING SYSTEM, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Hereby authorize and request Robert V. Donahoe or other registered practitioner of Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP associated with customer number 37462 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the appropriate blank space provide above when that information is known.

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

PATENT REEL: 020167 FRAME: 0893

	Docket No.: M1073-701119
<u>Sept 28, 2007</u> Date J	Assignment- Page 2 of 3 ean-Jacques Ostiguy
Sworn before me at:	(city),
	(province/territory),
Canadre Country (if applicab	le)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this2	day of <u>achterne</u> 2007
SEAL	BRIAN G. BEHTRAM 122 025 Notary Public
	My Commission Expires
SEPT 28,2007)7 B++-
	ean-François Paquette
Sworn before me at:	city),
	province/territory),
CANNDA Country (if applicabl	le)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $-\frac{2\delta}{2\delta}$	day of sentember 2007
SEAL	BRIAN G. BERTRAM 122 028

PATENT REEL: 020167 FRAME: 0894

Sept 28, 2007 Date P AI	Docket No.: M1073-701119 Assignment- Page 3 of 3 Ain Bouchard
and the second sec	ity),
In the Province of <u>Quebec</u> (p	rovince/territory),
Canada. Country (if applicable)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $2\overline{2}$	day of <u>Sept 2507</u>
SEAL	BRIAN G. BERTRAM 100 020
	My Commission Expires May 22,2010

RECORDED: 11/28/2007